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Report#: 1200704559 - 00159951 

STATIE OIF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type-: Initial Report: D Prosecutors Report: D Supplement: 12.1 Re-open: D Assist: D Closing: D 

Attachments: Statements: D Teletype: □ Photos: D Sketchmap: □ Evidence: D Other: 1ZJ 
CFS NO INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

1200704559 12/14/2012 09:41 12/14/2012 JEWISS, DANIEL E. 0336 DOWNS, MICHAELA. 

INCIDENT ADDRESS APARTMENT NO TOWN CD TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE STATUS 

00012 Dickinson Dr/ Newtown 06482 Not Applicable Active 

ACTION TAKEN: 
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BADGE NO 

0502 

On 07/11/13, I was assigned to review Investigative Reports received from the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosiv,es (ATF). ATF 

Report #7 documents an interview o- According to the report, Nancy Lanza purchased an MD Arms 20-round drum magazine for a 

Saiga-12, 12 gauge shotgun from EltJ in March 2010. EltJ was able to provide ATF Agents with receipts, emails and documentation of the sale and 

shipment of the drum magazine. (See attached ATF Report #7) 

**See attached letter from the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives regarding the further disclosure of information 

contained in the reports.** 

CASE STATUS: 

This case remains ACTIVE pending further investigation 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OF: PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT O 'l-J! INF , RMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. · 

ri . J ~~1'--------r----------------1 
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVl~OR G J'-! SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

lf_fC Ml9HAE "1A DOVfJ;!JI 0502 0112212013 03:25 pm 5 JI. . /]IC> 

./ 
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Connecticut State Police 
1111 Country Club Road 
Middletown, CT 06457 

U.S. Department off .Justice 

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, 
Fireanns and Explosives 

Boston Field Division 
10 Causeway St., Room 791 
Boston, Massachusetts 02222 

www.atf.gov 

July 12, 2013 

SRC 

To: Members of the Connecticut State Police 

Enclosed please fin<l copies of materials related to ATWs investigation of the Sandy 
Hook Elementary School shooting. These are provided in response to your request submitted to 
ATF. 

Please be advised that by providing your agency VI.Tith these documents, ATF is not 
waiving any privileges that prevent further disclosure of the materials. Accordingly, these 
materials may not be disclosed to any entity (individual or otherwise) outside your agency 
without prior authorization from A TF. This prohibition on disclosure extends to governmental, 
non-governmental, and judicial entities. If you receive a request or demand (including a 
subpoena or judicial order) for production of these materials, please have the requesting party 
contact ATF immediately so that we may detennine whether to disclose the materials or seek 
protection from disclosure. You may release these docwnents without further authorization to 
members of y<;mr agency, to members of the prosecution team and pursuant to the criminal 
discovery rules of your jurisdiction. You may also release these materials without fwther 
authorization to members of law enforcement agencies cooperating in this investigation. A copy 
of this letter must accompany any such disclosures. 

If you have any questions, please contactATF Division Counsel Roy Chabra at 617-557• 
1214. 

Encl. 
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U.S. ncparinltn( of:ru~tice 

,,.... .. r , 
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, firearms :ind Explosjvc:; 

- r riic of lnvestigaUon: 
Sill!d)' Hook Elementary Scllool M,1SS C;JSua.lty Shooting 

I ' •• I,: Jj t 

30 
Report Nombor: 

7 

SUMi\'IARY OF EVENT: 
On December 18, 2012, A'fF S~fthr.llCII■ Texas Field Office inte.rviewed~ d 
coniinncd tbat he sold a MD Arms 20 round dn1111 magazine for a Saiga 12 shotgun to Nancy LANZA in March 
of 2010. 

NARRA 1ITVE: 
1. Ou December I g, 2012, ATf ~ ield Office Special Agc!1- eceived a co!l~ter::d 

investigution request in refere~ a11cy LANZA'S internet purchase of a .MD Alms 20 rou..n.d. drum 
m.agazine for a ~ tgun. The email histo~ o SA Jones indicated tbat the .item was 
purchased from~ (DOB: ~ o- TX. · 

1 ... had previous conlact \vitl. ursuant to ATF General Intel Cas.e No .... 

3. On December~ 12, SAFJlwas able to re~ci-gtvia telephone 11,1_1mbe~ S~ 
reqnested thatll!iupply o.11 available information related 10 the sale of the i.t~~ s we~ 
the sale of any other items to LANZA. 

4. On this same <lat- out.acted SAE•Wnd provided ~ fitJ,ia email, documents related to the . 
sale. One dotllJlleut indicates that cin March 29, 201;lllilis asking LANZA via_ email if the item anivcd 
ok aod he is requestiug that she provide hlrn fe~back. A reply email is received from LAl'IJZA on March 
30, 2012 at 7: 12 A.M., and she says, "Yes, and tbanks for following up. I'll try to figure out how to leave 
positive feedback when. I get home." 

5. ~11ie email address used b- s 
nJln.□z}rl 9 l8@aol.com. 

The email address used by LANZA is 

6.E!II also provided S~ 1 an email fuat shows tbat 011March 22, 201.0 be prin ted out his 
transaction number - for Ws payment of $10.07 for postage with the United States Postal 
Office (USPS) for the shipment of the iteni to: NANCY LANZA,. 36 YOGANANDA ST, SANDY 
HOOK CT 06482-1569. This email clso has a delivery confirmatior-1#. 

7. B tat<.:d that he checked his records, including 1.tis email history and shipping history docwnents and 

1te: • 

Special Agent~ icld Office 

Till~: 
Aeling Rcsid,mt Agent in Chorgt, New Hav~n 

. .. 30 

Field Office · 
..,....,..Se_co_n_d.,...lev-c-1 re_v.,...ie\-\';!-r .,...(op-ctt-on-aJ)-: _ ____ ,..._,""'"'r,·1:e: . 

Guy N. Tuomu.s Special Agent in Charge, Boston Field Di,•ision 

Page 1 of2 

.... - . . 

30 
Date' 

I 2-lC/ ~r2--
- +--o-a1e: 

,:....-- 7-/ 6 
Data: 

ATFEF3120.2 (10-2004) 
Por Official Use Only 
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T1ii13 ol lnves-~ licn': ------ -· 
Saody Hoofr Elcrncnt:.i[)• S~hool Mass Casually s( 1g 

did NOT find any other lnmsactions with LANZA. 

8 . • was extremely cooperative. He recognized the name of the subject in question and sounded very 
upset about the circumstances. 

Allt1cbrncnts: Tuna.il fron-E'iW reference conversat~on with L~""\JZA. 
Email frbrnlaiiliiarcforcncc USPS dclivcq #, receipt. 

Puge2of2 /\TF EF 3120.2 (10-2004) 
For Official U,e Only 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Fwd: Re: GunBroker.com ITEM SOLD -

. . . . . . 

From 30 
Date: :Mar 30, 2010 7:17 PM 
Subject: Re: GnnBroker.com ITEM SoLr:Ea 
To: <njlanza19l8@aol.com> 
Cc: 

just goto the auction page and thcre1s a leave feedback link. 

bttp://www.gunbroker.com/A.uctionN_iewitem.a§P~ 

let me know if you need another one. 

On Tue, M:>.r 30, 2010 at7:12 AM, <nj lanza l9l8@aol.com>wrote: 

c:::xex , - , ~1110217Kn':li37i>t:GXne 12200 

Yes, aud th.!mks for following up. I'll try to figure out bow to !eave positive feedback when I get home. 

Seut from my Verizon Wireless BlackBcny 

Fnm 
l'Jxtc: lvfon, 29 Mar 2010 23:39:41 -0600 
To: <njlanza l9l 8@aol.com> lllllraiWII 
S1.101ject: Re: GunBroker.com JTBM SOLD_... 

hi nuncy, 

everything :.mive ok? iJ so, leave me some feedback aod m do the same for you. 

UuinJ::s, 

llmlll 
Ou Mon, Mar 22, 2010 at 6:49 PM, <nj1anza1918@aol.com> wrote: 
Thank you! 
~Nancy 

From 
To: njlanza1918@aol.com 
Sent: Mon, Mar 22, 2010 3:14 pm 
Subject: Re: GunBrok"ef.COITi ITEM SOLD .. 

got the money order nancy. will ship tomorrow. thanks. 
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- Mar 18, 2010 at 1:17 PM, <njlanza1918@aol.com> wrote: 

Thanks for the info. I will send the money order in t11e morning. 

~Nancy 

Fro 
To: n1 anza .ao .com 
Sent: Thu, Mar 18, 2010 3:07 pm 
Subject: Re: GunBroker.com ITEM SOLcaa 

" ....... 
i' 

ok no worries. i can do money orders, with credit cards the only way i can accept !hem is with paypal. let me know if you 
want me to send you a paypal invoice, you can sign up and pay with a credit card. it's quick to do. 

i(yo u w~nt to sencl a money order, send $234.99 here: 

thanks 

On ~ '18, 2010 at 1 :56 PPJI, <nllanza1918@aol.co:n> wrote: 
De@-

Sorry for the delay ... .! actually didn't see ihis email ,.md thought I was sli!I waiting fci your contact infonnationl I don't have 
Pay Pal, but would be happy to send a money o~der or pay by credit card if you prefer. I don't need more than one, but 
thanl<s for the offer. Please let me know th~ best wa~, to pay y'ou. I will need your address if vou want a money order, and I 
cat) send.it out to you the first thing in the morning. 

Sincerely, 
Nancy J Lanza 

Fro 
To: GunBroker-.corn BUY:NJL1918 <nilanza1918@aol.com> 
Sent: Tue, Mar 16, 2010 10:08 pm 
Subject: Re: GunBroker.com ITEM SOI I 

hi nancy, 

how did you want to pay for this auction? i can do discreet paypal or money orders. If ~,ou use pa}1pal, i can ship 
tomorrow morning. i have more than 1 if you're interested. 

~ 

On Tue Mar 16. 2010 at 6:00 PM, GunBroker.com BlJY:NJL 1918 <user2user@gunbroker.com> ~..,role: 
0~ I . 

Congr~tulations[ Your item number- t Gun Broker.com has been sold, 
You may wish to print or save this notice for future re(e;ence . 

You sold the following: 

2 
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llemNumbe~ 
Item Title: MD-Arms 20 round drum mag Saiga 12 MDArms 
Ending Date: 03/"16/2010 21:57:40 

You can view the listing here: 
tL :I W\W/. cu · oker.com/Auctio Niewltem.as,-

The Winning Bidder is: 

Buyer User Name: NJL 1918 
Buyer eMail Address: njlan2a1918@aol.com 

Quantity Won: 1 
Winning Bid: $224.99 (per item) 

View the Buyer's Contact Information: 
),tto)/www-.oun broker. corn/ AuctionNiewUserContac:tlnfo.asox?UserlD= 160191Q 

The buyer lis!ed-above h2s also been notified. You and !he bui1er havs five 
(5) days from the ending dale listed above to contact each other to make 
afTong.;mar,ts :or pc.yment and delivery of the ite:--,i. 

If you have· been unable to reach the buyer within 4 days of auction close 
or the buyer is refusing io complete the transaction, we have an automated 
::ystern that will attempt to help you r·esolve the problem. Our 'Resolving 
Problems with the Buyer' page is located in 'For S.ellers' and is available 
al: 
hltu://w-1vw.gunbrol:er.com/Audior;/BuverProblem.aspx 

If you ·need help, please contact Customer Support at: 
hH p://vN,1w:gunbroker.com/Supp:>rt 

Thank )'Oll, 

GunSroker.com 
The \Neb's Largest Hunting and Sport Shooting Auction 
http://wv,.rvv.gunbroker.com 

This email i$.not spam, an·d you have received this email because you are a 
registered member of our web site Gun Broker.com. If you do not wish to 
receive any fu1iiler emails from our w~b site, you can contc1ct our Customer 
Support to have your account closed using U1e link below: 
http://v.w'.•.r.ounbroker.com/Support " 

If you need to contact us vla Postal Mail, you may view our IVJailing Address 
by clicking the link below: 
http://v1ww.ounbroker.com/Support/SupportFAQView.aspx?F AQI D"." 1106&NoCount= 1 

3 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subfect: 1p{R) Payment Confirmation 

--------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <USPS Sltippinl! Services(a),usps.com> 
Date: Mar 23, 2010 1:52 AM 
Subj ect: Click-N-Slu . Pa meut Coo.firmation 

· To: 
Cc: 

A (.;Ct #IIIIIEDIII 
DeaEal 
This is an email confirmation for your order of l olliine shipping iabei(s) with postage. Your cxedit caid. will be 
charged the fo!lo~ving amount · · 

Trw.s11.ction Nurnber--
Pri.nL Date/fime: 03/22/2010 10:31 PM CDT 
Postage Amount: $10.07 
Cxe<lit C,\.rd Number: )000( X)QCX X)OOC 3079 

Delivery Confumation&#l53 # 
Shipped to: NANCY LANZA 

36 YOGAI'-l'ANDA ST 
SANDY HOOK CT 06482-1569 

(Sequ.ence Number 1 of 1) 

.. 

' 

For fur ther information, please log on to w1,,v,v.usps.com/click:nsh.ip and go to yQtU' Shinping History or visit our 
frequently Asked Ouestions . 

Refunds for unused postage-paid labels <.:an be requested oulinc up to 10 days after tbe print date by logging on 
to your Click-N~Shin Account. ·· 

For additional assistance, email us at Co~~~Q! U~. 

'!hank you for choosing the United States Postal Service 

Ctick-N-Ship has just made on line shipping with the USPS even better. 

New Enhanced fatcmational Label and Customs I:onn: Updated I;,ook and Easy to Use! 

1 
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This is a post-only message_ Please do not responq. · 

2 




